Interactive Session on NBA Accreditation with Dr. Pushpati Nath Razdan (Former Member Secretary) National Board of Accreditation (AICTE)

CIED-IUST FOUNDATION

AWANTIPORA

Interactive session for faculty members and research scholars of management department was held at CIED-IUST Foundation under the direction of Dean School of Business Studies and Director CIED-IUST Foundation, Prof. Parvez A. Mir.

The Dean School of Business Studies and Director of CIED-IUST Foundation, Prof. Parvez A. Mir inaugurates the interactive session for faculty members and research scholars of management department. In the inaugural part of the interactive session Prof. Parvez A. Mir introduced participants regarding what is NBA Accreditation, its importance in higher education and the role of NBA in ensuring quality education.

Dr. Pushpati Nath Razdan (Former Member Secretary) National board of Accreditation (AICTE), discusses the steps for NBA Accreditation i.e. how educational institutions can apply for NBA accreditation and the criteria used by NBA to evaluate institutions, including the quality of faculty, infrastructure, curriculum, and student outcomes. He gave the over view of the key aspects of the evaluation process, self-assessment report and continuous improvement processes post-accreditation.

He also aware the faculty members about the benefits of NBA Accreditation and role of faculty, administrators in the Accreditation process and strategies for overcoming these challenges and ensuring successful accreditation.

At the end of the session, Dr. Pushpati Nath Razdan would have likely emphasized the importance of active involvement from both faculty and administration in the accreditation process. The session was aim to create awareness among the faculty members and research scholars about the ongoing need for high academic standards and how NBA accreditation can help institutions achieve those standards.